University of California San Francisco

About UCSF

Search UCSF

UCSF Medical Center

U%F Innovation
Ventures

Request Information

Novel CAR-T Therapy for Glioblastoma

Tech ID: 33620 / UC Case 2018-141-0

TECHNOLOGY DESCRIPTION

INNOVATION VENTURES AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGIES CONTACT US
Permalink
|

There are currently no effective therapies for glioblastoma (GBM). Median survival is

< 18months. Previous studies targeting GBM with anti-EGFRviii CAR produced a consistent

recurrence. EphA2 and IL13Ra2 are widely expressed in GBM but have imperfect specificity. Our

inventors have thus developed a CAR-T cell therapy that recognizes EGFRviii+ cells and then kills in

the presence of EPHA2 or ILI3Ra2. This multi-antigen targeting strategy uses the synNotch "prime

and kill" circuit.

STAGE OF DEVELOPMENT

EGFRuviii is IND approved with recruitment for phase 1 dose escalation in GBM patients ongoing.

RELATED MATERIALS

SynNotch-CAR T cells overcome challenges of specificity, heterogeneity, and persistence in treating

glioblastoma - 04/28/2021

PATENT STATUS

Country

United States Of America
United States Of America
China

European Patent Office
European Patent Office
European Patent Office
European Patent Office
United States Of America
Australia

Canada

Australia

Canada

Australia

Canada

Type

Issued Patent

Issued Patent
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application
Published Application

Number
12,144,826
12,090,170
115151268
4054596
3773632
3773623
3,773,633

20210023136

Dated

11/19/2024
09/17/2024
10/04/2022
09/14/2022
02/17/2021
02/17/2021
02/17/2021
01/28/2021

Case

2018-141
2018-143
2020-184
2020-145
2018-141
2018-142
2018-143
2018-142
2018-141
2018-141
2018-142
2018-142
2018-143
2018-143

CONTACT

Gemma E. Rooney
Gemma.Rooney@ucsf.edu
tel: 415-625-9093.

INTRODUCING

UC TechAlerts

New technology matches delivered to

your email at your preferred schedule

SEARCH b

SAVE SEARCH

OTHER
INFORMATION

KEYWORDS
CAR-T, Glioblastoma, Rare

disease, SynNotch, Multi-
Antigen, EGFRuviii, EPHA2,

IL13R?2

CATEGORIZED AS
Medical

Disease: Cancer

Therapeutics

RELATED CASES
2018-141-0, 2018-142-0,

2018-143-0, 2020-145-0,

2020-184-0, 2023-191-0


https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/Inquiry.aspx?campus=SF&TechID=33620
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/33620.html
http://www.ucsf.edu/
http://www.ucsfhealth.org/
http://www.ucsf.edu/search
http://www.ucsf.edu/about
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC8362330/
https://www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/pmc/articles/PMC8362330/
http://www.google.com/patents/US12144826
http://www.google.com/patents/US12090170
http://www.google.com/patents/US20210023136
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/Inquiry.aspx?TechID=33620
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/UCtechalerts
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=10
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=82
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=106
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
http://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/default.aspx?campus=SF
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/contact

Additional Patents Pending

ADDRESS

UCSF

Innovation Ventures

600 16th St, Genentech Hall, S-272,
San Francisco,CA 94158

CONTACT

Tel:

innovation@ucsf.edu
https://innovation.ucsf.edu

Fax:

CONNECT
VL mleer ) Cammes

© 2024, The Regents of the University of
California

Terms of use Privacy Notice



https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
https://ita.ucsf.edu/tweets
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/UCSF-Office-Innovation-Technology-Alliances-4402604
https://ucop.edu/terms/index.html
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/privacy.html

