

INNOVATION VENTURES AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGIES

CONTACT US

Request Information

Permalink

Novel CAR-T Therapy for Glioblastoma

Tech ID: 33620 / UC Case 2018-141-0

TECHNOLOGY DESCRIPTION

There are currently no effective therapies for glioblastoma (GBM). Median survival is

< 18months. Previous studies targeting GBM with anti-EGFRviii CAR produced a consistent

recurrence. EphA2 and IL13Ra2 are widely expressed in GBM but have imperfect specificity. Our

inventors have thus developed a CAR-T cell therapy that recognizes EGFRviii+ cells and then kills in

the presence of EPHA2 or IL13R α 2. This multi-antigen targeting strategy uses the synNotch "prime

and kill" circuit.

STAGE OF DEVELOPMENT

EGFRviii is IND approved with recruitment for phase 1 dose escalation in GBM patients ongoing.

RELATED MATERIALS

SynNotch-CAR T cells overcome challenges of specificity, heterogeneity, and persistence in treating glioblastoma - 04/28/2021

PATENT STATUS

Country	Туре	Number	Dated	Case
United States Of America	Issued Patent	12,144,826	11/19/2024	2018-141
United States Of America	Issued Patent	12,090,170	09/17/2024	2018-143
China	Published Application	115151268	10/04/2022	2020-184
European Patent Office	Published Application	4054596	09/14/2022	2020-145
European Patent Office	Published Application	3773632	02/17/2021	2018-141
European Patent Office	Published Application	3773623	02/17/2021	2018-142
European Patent Office	Published Application	3,773,633	02/17/2021	2018-143
United States Of America	Published Application	20210023136	01/28/2021	2018-142
Australia	Published Application			2018-141
Canada	Published Application			2018-141
Australia	Published Application			2018-142
Canada	Published Application			2018-142
Australia	Published Application			2018-143
Canada	Published Application			2018-143

CONTACT

Gemma E. Rooney Gemma.Rooney@ucsf.edu tel: 415-625-9093.



OTHER INFORMATION

KEYWORDS

CAR-T, Glioblastoma, Rare

disease, SynNotch, Multi-

Antigen, EGFRviii, EPHA2,

IL13R?2

CATEGORIZED AS

Medical

► Disease: Cancer

► Therapeutics

RELATED CASES

2018-141-0, 2018-142-0,

2018-143-0, 2020-145-0,

2020-184-0, 2023-191-0

ADDRESS

UCSF

Innovation Ventures

600 16th St, Genentech Hall, S-272,

San Francisco,CA 94158

CONTACT

Tel: innovation@ucsf.edu

https://innovation.ucsf.edu Fax: CONNECT

© 2024, The Regents of the University of California Terms of use Privacy Notice